BASED ON 6 HOUR 45 MINUTE SCHOOL DAY 9-20-24

SCENARIO A - SIX ELEMENTARY 1ST TIER / 2ND TIER HS AND EE-SE / 3RD TIER MS

Student | School | School
Tier | #ofGen | # of Sped School Name Drop Time| Start End
Ed Buses Buses Time Time
(| 10 3 CEDAR ELEMENTARY K-5 7:20a.m. | 7:35a.m. | 2:20 p.m.
i 9 2 HICKORY ELEMENTARY K-5 7:15a.m. | 7:30a.m. | 2:15 p.m.
e | 10 2 MAPLE ELEMENTARY K-5 7:15a.m. | 7:30a.m. | 2:15 p.m.
1 10 4 RIVER BIRCH ELEMENTARY K-5 7:15a.m. | 7:30a.m. | 2:15 p.m.
| 8 3 PINE TREE ELEMENTARY K-5 7:15a.m. | 7:30a.m. | 2:15 p.m.
1 10 3 WILLOW ELEMENTARY K-5 155 gam. | b, 245 p.ra.
1 0 4 AREA 31 7:10a.m. | 7:20a.m. | 2:30 p.m.
Total 57 21
2 48 13 HIGH SCHOOL 9-12 8:10a.m. | 8:25a.m. | 3:10 p.m.
2 10 3 EVERGREEN ELEMENTARY K-5 8:10a.m. | 8:25a.m. | 3:10 p.m.
2 8 2 SYCAMORE ELEMENTARY K-5 8:10a.m. | 8:25a.m. | 3:10 p.m.
2 0 12 PRESCHOOL 8:10a.m. | 8:15a.m. | 3:15 p.m.
Total 66 30
3 21 3 MIDDLE SCHOOL NORTH 6-8 9:10a.m. | 9:125a.m. | 4:10 p.m.
3 21 3 MIDDLE SCHOOL SOUTH 6-8 9:10a.m. | 9:25a.m. | 4:10 p.m.
3 21 3 MIDDLE SCHOOL WEST 6-8 9:10a.m. | 9:25a.m. | 4:10 p.m.
Total 63 9

*This scenario will be 57 three (3) tier routes,3 Area 31 driver's driving a route tier 2, and 6 two (2) tier routes for Gen Ed. Total 63 Gen Ed Buses.

NOTES:

2. Cedar and Hickory being on the same campus will need to be 5 minutes apart.

3. Sycamore needs to be on Tier 2 for buses in the North part to have a school to land at due to timing.

1. Transportation needs elementaries to be split on two tiers to balance the number of buses on each tier.

4. Maple and White Oak Early Learning Center (Preschool) will need to be on separate tiers due to limited access.




Start/End Time Scenario A

Strengths

Challenges

Supports brain research on benefits of later
school start time for adolescents

Elementary students release earlier (get
home before older siblings)

Young students typically wake up earlier and
get tired later in the afternoon

For young students with medical challenges,
early start time could be challenging

AHS stays consistent — supports extra-
curriculars, student jobs, Area 31, etc.

Early start time can be challenging for
some younger students (pick up when it is
dark)

Willow & Evergreen split between tiers to
help traffic; Cedar & Hickory off-set by 5 minutes
to help with traffic

MS athletic practices — games have to start at
5:30 pm. Limited gym space for practices
and games to occur after school.

All 3 MS on same time — shared sports,
collaboration/prof development for teachers

MS sports can start right after school ends —
no need for study tables/supervision while
teachers are in meetings after school

Significant number of students remain

on consistent start/end time to current structure
(AHS, Middle School, Preschool, Sycamore,
majority of 5th grade)

Older students at home in the morning to help
younger students get on bus if needed

Better supports transportation for shared middle
school extra-curriculars since no tier after
middle school




